

Irvington Club Community Foundation 1631 NE Broadway Ave #447 Portland, OR 97212 April 2, 2024

We invite you and other members of the Irvington Club community past and present to read about what we have been doing, and how you might consider ways to support the growth and success of the Irvington Club Community Foundation (ICDF). The ICCF is a new organization that has been created to support youth and family programs and may also have the funds to support Club projects.

The Foundation was formed as a response to members who have expressed a desire to honor the richness that the Club has added to their lives. The ICCF mission is to provide a channel for current and past members of the Club to contribute to a fund that supports organizations and projects that are consistent with the Irvington Club's mission.

By making a financial contribution, either through a legacy or annual gifts, members can help ensure the ongoing success and mission of the Irvington Club Community Foundation. Contributions to the Foundation are strictly optional and are not in any way an obligation of membership in the Club. The Foundation is a 501(c)(3), and donations to the Foundation qualify as deductions on both state and federal taxes.

The Irvington Club Community Foundation is a separate entity from the Irvington Club. Grants from the Foundation can replace contributions that members of the Club currently make to these activities and will be an avenue for the Club to be a positive presence in our community. The ICCF Board plans to solicit applications from youth and family programs and activities that demonstrate and contribute to the vital relationship between the Irvington Club and our greater neighborhood.

If you are interested in being considered to serve on the ICCF Board of Directors or have questions, please email the ICCF at irvingtonclubcommunityfoundation@irvingtonclub.com.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

Irvington Club Community Foundation Board

Stephanie Vickers, President	Fred Kowell, Treasurer
Stephen Doubleday, Vice President	Barb Farmer, Board Member
Mary Stevenson, Secretary	Jan Harvey, Board Member
Fred Kowell, Treasurer	

Irvington Club Foundation is a 501(c)3 Nonprofit organization. Please use # 99-0553113 for your tax purposes. No goods or services were exchanged. Irvington Club Community Foundation, 1631 NE Broadway Ave #447, Portland, OR 97212